

\236

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 564/2017

SMITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

Date : 12/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in

H.M.P. No. 8563078 of 2016 titled as SSh. Sanjay Kumar vs. Smt.

Smita Kumari\235 pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family

Court, Central District Delhi.

(SONALI SAUND) (CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER